RESOLUTION NO. 25-20

A RESOLUTION OF KITSAP TRANSIT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS DECLARING MARCH 18, 2025, AS TRANSIT DRIVER APPRECIATION DAY IN

KITSAP COUNTY

WHEREAS, transit service was first implemented on March 18, 1662 in Paris; and

WHEREAS, from that humble beginning, transit systems and transportation

options have grown all over the world; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit, since 1982, and previously as a private operation, has

provided the citizens of Kitsap County with safe, friendly, and reliable transportation; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit's bus drivers are professional, highly dedicated, friendly,

reliable, and safe; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit's Board of Commissioners and the management staff

greatly appreciate the dedication and service provided by Kitsap Transit bus drivers; and

WHEREAS, Kitsap Transit customers are encouraged to participate with a simple

smile, wave, or thank you to show their appreciation as well.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners hereby

declares March 18, 2025, as Transit Driver Appreciation Day in Kitsap County.

ADOPTED by the Kitsap Transit Board of Commissioners at a regular meeting held

1

on the 4th day of March 2025.

Signed by:

Rob Putaansuu

3808402E3E5847D

Rob Putaansuu, Chairperson

ATTEST:

-DocuSigned by:

Jackie Bidon

Jackie Bidon, Clerk of the Board

Resolution 25-20